8:10 am 5K race (Inlet Parking Lot and Boardwalk) 

c. 8:30 am 8K race (Inlet Parking Lot and Boardwalk) 

d. 9:15 am Half Marathon (Assateague Island to Inlet Parking Lot)   

E. SPONSOR AGREEMENT  

a. Town Co-Sponsored Event toward creation of new 3-day weekend 

b. Town to provide Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) annual Sponsorship Fee 

c. “Ocean City, MD” receives all provisions as a Presenting Sponsor; included in all Event media assets; 

CSE to provide Donation to Ocean City PD-related charity at press-conference/luncheon 

F. Town to provide [general provisions]:

[...]

vi. Liquor Board of Commissioners 

vii. Others [Draw Bridge should not be an issue but letter may be required] 

H. Fees and Costs  

a. Special Event Application Fee:  Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($250.00) 

b. Applied Assessment Fee:  Two Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Two and 00/100 Dollars 

($2,622.00) 

c. Event Space/Use Fee of One and 50/100 Dollars ($1.50) per Participant/Estimated Three 

Thousand Six Hundred Participants (3,600):  Five Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 

Dollars ($5,400):  

d. Event Space Use Fee of Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($50.00) per Vendor/Estimated Five 

(5) Vendors:  Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($250.00) 

e. Estimated Asset and Support Fee:  Five Hundred Forty and 00/100 Dollars ($540.00) 

f. Estimated Departmental Costs:  Two Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 

($2,800.00) (OCPD costs) 

I. Insurance 

a. CSE shall be required to have General Liability Insurance limits of $1M/$3M, 

Umbrella/Excess $5M, proof of Workers Compensation coverage with statutory limits and 

employers’ liability limits of $100K/$500K/$100K.